Qualifying holding of Eni S.p.A

In accordance with the terms of articles 16 and 17 of the Portuguese Securities Code, Galp Energia hereby discloses the following information:

Further to the sale by Eni S.p.A. ("Eni") to institutional investors, through an accelerated bookbuilding procedure, of 55,452,341 ordinary shares of Galp Energia on 31 May 2013, the shareholding held by Eni in Galp Energia has been reduced to 135,497,095 ordinary shares corresponding to 16.34% of the share capital and voting rights in Galp Energia.

Considering that (i) the voting rights held by Amorim Energia B.V. ("AEBV") in Galp Energia continue to be imputable to Eni pursuant to article 20, 1, c) and h) of the Portuguese Securities Code in accordance with the terms previously disclosed to the market, and (ii) pursuant to publicly available information AEBV holds a shareholding corresponding to 38.34% of the share capital and voting rights in Galp Energia, the total voting rights in Galp Energia which continue to be imputed to Eni correspond to a percentage of 54.68% of the voting rights in Galp Energia.

Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A.

Investor Relations: Tiago Villas-Boas, Head Cátia Lopes Inês Santos Maria Borrega Pedro Pinto

Contacts:

Tel: +351 21 724 08 66

Fax: +351 21 724 29 65 Address: Rua Tomás da Fonseca, Torre A, 1600-209 Lisboa, Portugal Website: www.galpenergia.com

Email: <u>investor.relations@galpenergia.com</u> Reuters: GALP.LS Bloomberg: GALP PL

